

Marvin Carmack and DeLos F. DeTar. The Willgerodt and Kindler Reactions. III. Amides from Acetylenes and Olefins; Studies Relating to the Reaction Mechanisms.

Page 2032. In col. 1, under the last bold heading, the statement was omitted that "the mixture was heated for one hour at 150° after addition of all of the phenylacetylene."—MARVIN CARMACK.

Dexter B. Pattison and Marvin Carmack. The Willgerodt Reaction. IV. Acetylenes, Olefins and Tertiary Carbinols.

Page 2035. In line 3 of footnote (25): "phenyllactic acid" should read "phenyllactic acid."—MARVIN CARMACK.

L. L. Woods. A New Derivative of Kojic Acid.

Page 2116. In the ninth line of text from the end, in the compound name, the α should be γ .—L. L. WOODS.

James M. Sprague, A. H. Land and Carl Ziegler. Derivatives of 2-Amino-4-methylthiazole.

Page 2158. In col. 1, line 2, insert after "isothiourea II" the words "in 80 ml. of 10% aqueous sodium hydroxide."—ANTHONY H. LAND.

A. L. Wilds, Lloyd W. Beck and Thomas L. Johnson. *cis* and *trans* *dl*-Equilenane.

Page 2162. In footnote (9), line 9, for " β -17-" read " α -17-" and in line 11, for " α -17-" read " β -17-."—A. L. WILDS.

Ernst Berliner and Frances J. Bondhus. No-Bond Resonance. The Competitive Bromination of Toluene and *t*-Butylbenzene.

Page 2355. In Col. 1, line 6 from the end, after the word "hyperconjugation" insert the words "involving any hydrogen atoms."—ERNST BERLINER and FRANCES J. BONDHUS.